Table 2
Supreme Court, FY 2000
Appeals Filed and Disposed

Filed Disposed
Direct Appeals
- Civil 43 35
- Criminal 11 11
- Interlocutory 1 0
- Other 8 8
Transfers
- By Order of Court of Appeals - Post Opinion 5 6
- By Order of Court of Appeals - Prior to Opinion 10 7
- Recommendations 0 0
- Certifications 1 1
Petitions for Review (Revenue Cases) 13 13
Total 92 81
Table 3
Supreme Court, FY 1994 Through FY 2000
Death Penalty and Revenue Appeals Filed
Fiscal
Year Death Penalty Revenue Laws
1994 5 3
1995 12 15
1996 4 17
1997 13 11
1998 8 13
1999 7 13
2000 8 13
Table 4
Supreme Court, FY 2000
Transfers by Court of Appeals District
From From From
Western Eastern Southern
District District District
Transfers by Order of Court Appeals
Prior to Opinion 0 3 1
Post Opinion 0 5 0
Recommendations
Prior to Opinion 0 0 0
Post Opinion 0 0 0
Certifications 0 0 0
Total 0 8 1




Table 5
Supreme Court, FY 2000

Writs Filed and Disposed

Habeas Corpus
Prohibition
Mandamus
Certiorari

Quo Warranto
Other

Total

Table 6

Supreme Court, FY 1994 Through FY 2000
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal

Year
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000

Table 7
Supreme Court, FY 2000
Applications to Transfer

Total

Habeas
Corpus

145
128
116
151
81
93

88

Prohibition
117
130
105
98
68
75

62

Disposition of Granted Applications to Transfer

By Opinion By Order
40 17

Filed

w o w

-
©
w

83

72

54

62

55

48

37

Mandamus

Denied

595

Other

10

10
11
10

13

Granted
75

Total
75

Total
355
339
285
322
214
229

193



Table 8
Supreme Court, FY 2000

Supervisory Matters Filed and Disposed

Reinstatement

Discipline

Surrender
Removal/Discipline of Judges
Board of Law Examiners
Total

Table 9
Supreme Court, FY 2000
Motions and Opinions

Motions

Type of Motion Filed
Rehearing 43
*Other 634
Total 677

Ruled On

43
574

617

Disposed

11
39
2
5
2

59

*The other category includes recall of mandate and stay of execution.

Opinions
Issued 87
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