Table 2Supreme Court , FY 2000Appeals Filed and Disposed

	Filed	Disposed
Direct Appeals		
- Civil	43	35
- Criminal	11	11
- Interlocutory	1	0
- Other	8	8
Transfers		
- By Order of Court of Appeals - Post Opinion	5	6
- By Order of Court of Appeals - Prior to Opinion	10	7
- Recommendations	0	0
- Certifications	1	1
Petitions for Review (Revenue Cases)	13	_13_
Total	92	81

Table 3

Supreme Court, FY 1994 Through FY 2000 Death Penalty and Revenue Appeals Filed

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Death Penalty	Revenue Laws
1994	5	3
1995	12	15
1996	4	17
1997	13	11
1998	8	13
1999	7	13
2000	8	13

Table 4 Supreme Court, FY 2000

Transfers by Court of Appeals District

	From Western <u>District</u>	From Eastern <u>District</u>	From Southern <u>District</u>	<u>Total</u>
Transfers by Order of Court Appeals				
Prior to Opinion	0	3	1	4
Post Opinion	0	5	0	5
Recommendations				
Prior to Opinion	0	0	0	0
Post Opinion	0	0	0	0
Certifications	0	0		0
Total	0	8	1	9

Table 5Supreme Court, FY 2000Writs Filed and Disposed

	Filed	<u>Disposed</u>
Habeas Corpus	88	82
Prohibition	62	54
Mandamus	37	33
Certiorari	3	3
Quo Warranto	0	0
Other	3	4
Total	193	176

Table 6 Supreme Court, FY 1994 Through FY 2000 Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Habeas <u>Corpus</u>	Prohibition	Mandamus	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>
1994	145	117	83	10	355
1995	128	130	72	9	339
1996	116	105	54	10	285
1997	151	98	62	11	322
1998	81	68	55	10	214
1999	93	75	48	13	229
2000	88	62	37	6	193

Table 7 Supreme Court, FY 2000 Applications to Transfer

	Filed	Denied	Granted
Total	681	595	75

Disposition of Granted Applications to Transfer

By Opinion	By Order	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>
40	17	18	75

Table 8 Supreme Court, FY 2000 Supervisory Matters Filed and Disposed

	Filed	Disposed
Reinstatement	16	11
Discipline	38	39
Surrender	3	2
Removal/Discipline of Judges	5	5
Board of Law Examiners	2	2
Total	64	59

Table 9 Supreme Court, FY 2000 Motions and Opinions

Motions

Type of Motion	Filed	Ruled On
Rehearing *Other	43 634	43 574
Total	677	617

*The other category includes recall of mandate and stay of execution.

Opinions

Issued

87